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State Role Name Title Phone Email

National Primary Bart Bodkin Senior National Agency Counsel 412-203-3503 BBodkin@wfgtitle.com

National Primary Leslie Orr National Agency Counsel 202-963-8540 lorr@wfgtitle.com

National Primary Rachel Richardson National Agency Counsel 313-403-7220 RRichardson@wfgtitle.com

National Primary Tory Vincent National Agency Counsel 248-914-2005 TVincent@wfgtitle.com

National Secondary Sam Shellhaas National Underwriting Counsel 614-381-0368 sshellhaas@wfgtitle.com

National Secondary Steve Winkler Chief Underwriting Counsel 203-314-4614 swinkler@willistonfinancial.com

National Secondary Alan Fields Director of Underwriting Services 813-421-3821 AFields@wfgtitle.com

WFG Lender Services Primary Randy Williams Vice President/Western Regional Underwriter 949-430-3772 RWilliams@wfgtitle.com

Alabama Primary Alan Fields Director of Underwriting Services 813-421-3821 AFields@wfgtitle.com

Alabama Secondary Leslie Orr National Agency Counsel 202-963-8540 lorr@wfgtitle.com

Alaska Primary Randy Williams Vice President/Western Regional Underwriter 949-430-3772 RWilliams@wfgtitle.com

Arizona Primary Randy Williams Vice President/Western Regional Underwriter 949-430-3772 RWilliams@wfgtitle.com

Arizona Secondary Leo Douglas Underwriting 520-886-9516 LDouglas@willistonfinancial.com

Arkansas Primary Leslie S. Johnson Underwriting Counsel 972-295-6838 Ljohnson@wfgtitle.com

Arkansas Seconday Alan Fields Director of Underwriting Services 813-421-3821 AFields@wfgtitle.com

California Primary Leo Douglas Underwriting 714-452-1304 LDouglas@willistonfinancial.com

California Secondary Randy Williams Vice President/Western Regional Underwriter 949-430-3772 RWilliams@wfgtitle.com

Colorado Primary Sam Shellhaas National Underwriting Counsel 614-381-0368 sshellhaas@wfgtitle.com

Colorado Secondary Steve Winkler Chief Underwriting Counsel 203-314-4614 swinkler@willistonfinancial.com

Connecticut Primary Steve Winkler Chief Underwriting Counsel 203-314-4614 swinkler@willistonfinancial.com

Connecticut Secondary Janelle Rosenbaum Area Manager 631-796-8620 JRosenbaum@wfgtitle.com

Connecticut Secondary Lisa Vesperman Still New England Underwriter and MA State Counsel 781-660-3078 lstill@wfgtitle.com

DC Primary Kris Sleeth Underwriting Counsel 571 347-0859 Ksleeth@wfgtitle.com

DC Secondary Joseph McManus Underwriting Counsel 336-906-9542 JMcManus@wfgtitle.com

Delaware Primary Kris Sleeth Underwriting Counsel 571 347-0859 Ksleeth@wfgtitle.com

Delaware Secondary Joseph McManus Underwriting Counsel 336-906-9542 JMcManus@wfgtitle.com

Florida Primary Joe Tschida VP & State  Counsel 407-708-0408 jtschida@wfgtitle.com

Florida Secondary Debra Davids Assistant Vice President and Underwriting 
Counsel

407-708-0407 DDavids@wfgtitle.com
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Florida Secondary Amanda Hersem Underwriting Counsel 407-708-0417 AHersem@wfgtitle.com

Florida Tertiary Alan Fields Director of Underwriting Services 813-421-3821 AFields@wfgtitle.com

Florida Commercial Joseph Rishel VP, Underwriter, Sr. Commercial Examiner 850-417-6066 jrishel@wfgtitle.com

Florida Commercial Michael Kirk Vice President, Commercial Division 954-290-4609 mkirk@wfgtitle.com

Georgia Primary Tamara Brooks VP and State Manager for Georgia 470-316-5926 tbrooks@wfgtitle.com

Georgia Secondary Clint Yarborough Agency State Manager/Counsel 803-799-4747 cjyarborough@wfgtitle.com

Hawaii Primary Randy Williams Vice President/Western Regional Underwriter 949-430-3772 RWilliams@wfgtitle.com

Idaho Primary Craig Trummel Underwriting Counsel 206-580-8344 CTrummel@wfgtitle.com

Illinois Primary Neil Narut Regional Underwriting Counsel 262 755-3545 NNarut@wfgtitle.com 

Illinois Secondary Stan Czaja Underwriting Counsel 773-706-3779 SCzaja@wfgtitle.com

Indiana Primary Stan Czaja Underwriting Counsel 773-706-3779 SCzaja@wfgtitle.com

Indiana Secondary Neil Narut Regional Underwriting Counsel 262 755-3545 NNarut@wfgtitle.com 

Iowa Primary Sam Shellhaas National Underwriting Counsel 614-381-0368 sshellhaas@wfgtitle.com

Kansas Primary Sam Shellhaas National Underwriting Counsel 614-381-0368 sshellhaas@wfgtitle.com

Kansas Secondary Steve Winkler Chief Underwriting Counsel 203-314-4614 swinkler@willistonfinancial.com

Kentucky Primary Sam Shellhaas National Underwriting Counsel 614-381-0368 sshellhaas@wfgtitle.com

Kentucky Secondary Alan Fields Director of Underwriting Services 813-421-3821 AFields@wfgtitle.com

Louisiana Primary Irl Silverstein LA State Underwriting Counsel 504-362-3692 ISilverstein@wfgtitle.com

Louisiana Secondary David Silverstein LA State Underwriting Counsel 504-362-3692 DSilverstein@wfgtitle.com

Louisiana Tertiary Leslie S. Johnson Underwriting Counsel 972-295-6838 Ljohnson@wfgtitle.com

Maine Primary Lisa Vesperman Still New England Underwriting Counsel 781-660-3078 lstill@wfgtitle.com

Maryland Primary Kris Sleeth Underwriting Counsel 571 347-0859 Ksleeth@wfgtitle.com

Maryland Secondary Leslie Orr National Agency Counsel 202-963-8540 lorr@wfgtitle.com

Massachusetts Primary Lisa Vesperman Still New England Underwriter and MA State Counsel 781-660-3078 lstill@wfgtitle.com

Massachusetts Secondary Janelle Rosenbaum Area Manager 631-796-8620 JRosenbaum@wfgtitle.com

Michigan Primary Rachel Richardson Michigan State Counsel 313-403-7220 RRichardson@wfgtitle.com

Michigan Primary Tory Vincent Michigan State Counsel 248-914-2005 TVincent@wfgtitle.com

Michigan Secondary Neil Narut Regional Underwriting Counsel 262 755-3545 NNarut@wfgtitle.com 

Minnesota Primary Neil Narut Regional Underwriting Counsel 262 755-3545 NNarut@wfgtitle.com 
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Minnesota Secondary Rachel Richardson Michigan State Counsel 313-403-7220 RRichardson@wfgtitle.com

Minnesota Secondary Tory Vincent Michigan State Counsel 248-914-2005 TVincent@wfgtitle.com

Mississippi Primary Irl Silverstein LA State Underwriting Counsel 504-362-3692 ISilverstein@wfgtitle.com

Mississippi Secondary David Silverstein LA State Underwriting Counsel 504-362-3692 DSilverstein@wfgtitle.com

Missouri Primary Bart Bodkin National Agency Counsel 412-203-3503 BBodkin@wfgtitle.com

Montana Primary Randy Williams Vice President/Western Regional Underwriter 949-430-3772 RWilliams@wfgtitle.com

Nebraska Primary Sam Shellhaas National Underwriting Counsel 614-381-0368 sshellhaas@wfgtitle.com

Nebraska Secondary Alan Fields Director of Underwriting Services 813-421-3821 AFields@wfgtitle.com

Nevada Primary Randy Williams Vice President/Western Regional Underwriter 949-430-3772 RWilliams@wfgtitle.com

Nevada Secondary Leo Douglas Underwriting 520-886-9516 LDouglas@willistonfinancial.com

New Hampshire Primary Lisa Vesperman Still New England Underwriting Counsel 781-660-3078 Lstill@wfgtitle.com  

New Jersey Primary Jim Clarke Underwriting Counsel 609-472-8810 jclarke@wfgtitle.com

New Jersey Secondary Eric Borgia PA State Counsel 717-304-4578 Eborgia@wfgtitle.com

New Jersey Secondary Lisa Zeppieri Underwriting Counsel 718-702-6893 LZeppieri@wfgtitle.com

New Mexico Primary Christopher Cullen Underwriting Counsel 505-988-7114 nmlegal@wfgtitle.com

New Mexico Secondary Susan McKnight Underwriting Counsel 505-379-2500 Smcknight11@protonmail.com

New York Primary Robin Schwartzman VP, Senior Underwriting Counsel 516-375-9105 RSchwartzman@wfgtitle.com

New York Primary Hillary Kriss VP, NY State Counsel & Agency Sales 516-578-2711 HKriss@wfgtitle.com

New York Secondary Lisa Zeppieri Senior Underwriting Counsel 718-702-6893 LZeppieri@wfgtitle.com

New York Secondary Nicole Ormandy Agency Underwriter 631-624-5723 NOrmandy@wfgtitle.com

North Carolina Primary Robert Bauchle Senior Vice President 336-644-0985 rbauchle@wfgtitle.com

North Carolina Secondary Joseph McManus Underwriting Counsel 336-906-9542 JMcManus@wfgtitle.com

North Dakota Primary Steve Gregory Underwriting Counsel 703-850-1945 SGregory@wfgtitle.com 

North Dakota Secondary Alan Fields Director of Underwriting Services 813-421-3821 AFields@wfgtitle.com

Ohio Primary Steve Gregory Underwriting Counsel 703-850-1945 SGregory@wfgtitle.com 

Ohio Secondary Sam Shellhaas National Underwriting Counsel 614-381-0368 sshellhaas@wfgtitle.com

Oklahoma Primary Leslie S. Johnson Texas State Counsel 972-295-6838 Ljohnson@wfgtitle.com

Oklahoma Secondary Melissa Brown Texas State Underwriting Counsel 469-885-1764 MBrown@wfgtitle.com

Oklahoma Secondary Megan Piechowiak Texas State Counsel 972-249-7833 Swlegal@wfgtitle.com

mailto:RRichardson@wfgtitle.com
mailto:TVincent@wfgtitle.com
mailto:ISilverstein@wfgtitle.com
mailto:DSilverstein@wfgtitle.com
mailto:BBodkin@wfgtitle.com
mailto:RWilliams@wfgtitle.com
mailto:sshellhaas@wfgtitle.com
mailto:AFields@wfgtitle.com
mailto:RWilliams@wfgtitle.com
mailto:LDouglas@willistonfinancial.com
mailto:Lstill@wfgtitle.com
mailto:jclarke@wfgtitle.com
mailto:Eborgia@wfgtitle.com
mailto:LZeppieri@wfgtitle.com
mailto:nmlegal@wfgtitle.com
mailto:Smcknight11@protonmail.com
mailto:RSchwartzman@wfgtitle.com
mailto:HKriss@wfgtitle.com
mailto:LZeppieri@wfgtitle.com
mailto:NOrmandy@wfgtitle.com
mailto:rbauchle@wfgtitle.com
mailto:JMcManus@wfgtitle.com
mailto:SGregory@wfgtitle.com
mailto:AFields@wfgtitle.com
mailto:SGregory@wfgtitle.com
mailto:sshellhaas@wfgtitle.com
mailto:Ljohnson@wfgtitle.com
mailto:MBrown@wfgtitle.com
mailto:Swlegal@wfgtitle.com


Underwriter Contact List

REV 7/2021

4

State Role Name Title Phone Email

Oregon Primary Matt Sandler Oregon State Counsel 503-431-2681 MSandler@wfgtitle.com 

Oregon Secondary Craig Trummel Washington State Counsel 206-580-8344 CTrummel@wfgtitle.com

Oregon Secondary Jeffrey Knox Title Officer 503-431-8507 jknox@wfgtitle.com

Pennsylvania Primary Eric Borgia PA State Counsel 717-304-4578 Eborgia@wfgtitle.com

Pennsylvania Secondary Jim Clarke Underwriting Counsel 609-472-8810 jclarke@wfgtitle.com

Pennsylvania Secondary Steve Gregory Underwriting Counsel 703-850-1945 sgregory@wfgtitle.com

Rhode Island Primary Lisa Vesperman Still New England Underwriting Counsel 781-660-3078 lstill@wfgtitle.com

South Carolina Primary Clint Yarborough Agency State Manager/Counsel 803-799-4747 cjyarborough@wfgtitle.com

South Dakota Primary Alan Fields Director of Underwriting Services 813-421-3821 AFields@wfgtitle.com

South Dakota Secondary Neil Narut Regional Underwriting Counsel 262 755-3545 NNarut@wfgtitle.com 

Tennessee Primary Joseph McManus Underwriting Counsel 336-644-0985 JMcManus@wfgtitle.com

Tennessee Secondary Robert Bauchle Senior Vice President 336-906-9542 rbauchle@wfgtitle.com

Texas Primary Leslie S. Johnson Texas State Counsel 972-295-6838 Ljohnson@wfgtitle.com

Texas Secondary Megan Piechowiak Texas State Counsel 972-249-7833 Swlegal@wfgtitle.com

Texas Secondary Melissa Brown Texas State Underwriting Counsel 469-885-1764 MBrown@wfgtitle.com

Utah Primary Randy Williams Vice President/Western Regional Underwriter 949-430-3772 RWilliams@wfgtitle.com

Vermont Primary Lisa Vesperman Still New England Underwriting Counsel 781-660-3078 lstill@wfgtitle.com

Virginia Primary Steve Gregory Underwriting Counsel 703-850-1945 sgregory@wfgtitle.com

Virginia Primary Kris Sleeth Underwriting Counsel 571 347-0859 Ksleeth@wfgtitle.com

Virginia Secondary Joseph McManus Underwriting Counsel 336-906-9542 JMcManus@wfgtitle.com

Washington Primary Craig Trummel Washington State Counsel 206-580-8344 CTrummel@wfgtitle.com

Washington Secondary Matt Sandler Oregon State Counsel 503-431-2681 MSandler@wfgtitle.com 

West Virginia Primary Steve Gregory Underwriting Counsel 703-850-1945 sgregory@wfgtitle.com

West Virginia Secondary Kris Sleeth Underwriting Counsel 571 347-0859 Ksleeth@wfgtitle.com

West Virginia Secondary Joseph McManus Underwriting Counsel 336-906-9542 JMcManus@wfgtitle.com

Wisconsin Primary Neil Narut Regional Underwriting Counsel 262-755-3545 NNarut@wfgtitle.com 

Wisconsin Secondary Rachel Richardson Michigan State Counsel 313-403-7220 RRichardson@wfgtitle.com

Wisconsin Secondary Tory Vincent Michigan State Counsel 248-914-2005 TVincent@wfgtitle.com

Wyoming Primary Craig Trummel Underwriting Counsel 206-580-8344 CTrummel@wfgtitle.com
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